326014

ICH \$215.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/07/2010	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1981 N. Broadway, Suite 385	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260144	ARC AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS COMPANY
Registration Number:	2555201	PLANWELL
Registration Number:	2967679	PLANWELL PDS
Registration Number:	2230081	V
Registration Number:	1064666	MOSSNER STAR REPRO DRAFTING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3419840	SUB-HUB
Registration Number:	3417291	METAPRINT
Registration Number:	3417341	METAPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)541-9366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Susan G. O'Neill

Address Line 1: 425 Market St, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0862

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23108.51 SECURITY RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy L. Goldman	
Signature:	/Jeremy L. Goldman/	
Date:	01/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Security Termination - ARC - Dec 6 2007#page1.tif source=Termination sched doc no 2774657 - arc dec 2007#page1 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0863

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, American Reprographics Company, L.L.C., a California limited liability company ("Debtor") has satisfied in full all of Debtor's obligations to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national association ("Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement dated December 6, 2007 and the Trademark Security Agreement dated December 6, 2007, whereby Debtor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain collateral listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") recorded on 12/31/07 at 003687/0332 reel/frame; and

WHEREAS, Debtor desire to record this instrument to evidence termination of the security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns hereby releases and terminates the security interest in, to and under, the Trademarks which Trademarks has been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter referred to as the "Collateral."
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the release and termination of the security interest in the Collateral by Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 144 day of December 2010.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Title: MATTHEWH! MASSII

MANAGING DIRECTOR

2774657.1

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Mark
Registration Number	
3,260,144	ARC AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS COMPANY and Design
2,555,201	PLANWELL (US)
2,967,679	PLANWELL PDS (US)
2,230,081	Stylized "V"
1,064,666	MOSSNER STAR REPRO DRAFTING SYSTEM and Design
3,419,840	SUB-HUB (US)
3,417,291	METAPRINT (US)
3,417,341	METAPRINT and Design (US)

2774657.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004454 FRAME: 0865